
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 

60 

53 

20 

67 

66 

122 

193 

27 

186 

94 

750 

88 

63 

466 

Name 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Tom O'Grady 

Earl Zwickey 

Bob Kramer 

Glenn Valdes 

Steven Schultze 

José Iturbe 

Jeffrey Walker 

Lou Marchant 

Paul Nieman 

David Tieh 

Gary Perser 

Gerald Black 

Ricardo Price 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1962 Cooper T59 FJ 

1965 Ginetta G4 

Triumph TR4 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

1968 Volvo 122S 

1972 Porsche 911 

1961 Austin Healey sprite 

MG A 

1962 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce 

1958 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Morris Minor 

1952 Jaguar XK120 

Color 

BRG w Red Strip 

Blue 

Red 

Blue 

Orange 

White & Red 

white/blue 

black 

Green 

Red 

Red 

Bright Blue 

Red 

Silver 

Class 

FJ-2 

FJ-3 

VA 

T-2 

T-1 

T-2 

T-1 

SFP 

VB 

T-2 

VB 

VC 

VC 

VA 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

18:29.429 

18:29.846 

19:01.795 

19:36.359 

19:40.347 

17:19.348 

17:22.628 

17:24.640 

17:36.807 

17:40.097 

17:40.568 

18:13.017 

18:19.351 

1:34.966 

Best Tm 

2:49.217 

2:47.528 

2:52.027 

2:57.597 

2:58.539 

3:05.613 

3:06.143 

3:05.610 

3:07.705 

3:07.837 

3:10.299 

3:14.684 

3:13.441 

In Lap 

6 

6 

7 

5 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

6 

6 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:09:58 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.417 

Avg. Speed 

77.456 

Best Lap Tm 

2:47.528 

Best Speed 

73.277 

Best Lap by 

53 - Tom O'Grady 

 

River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:45:32 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/21/2023 16:36 



Lap 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(94) Paul Nieman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(750) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 

Lap Tm 

3:10.949 
3:08.982 
3:07.562 
3:05.610 
3:11.966 

3:14.010 
3:12.622 
3:08.474 
3:07.705 
3:09.818 

3:14.248 
3:12.076 
3:07.837 
3:11.185 
3:08.479 

3:11.059 
3:12.948 
3:10.299 
3:11.191 
3:10.952 

3:17.018 
3:17.608 
3:17.331 
3:15.675 
3:14.684 

3:20.227 
3:19.845 
3:18.685 
3:14.492 
3:13.441 

Diff 

+5.339 
+3.372 
+1.952 

+6.356 

+6.305 
+4.917 
+0.769 

+2.113 

+6.411 
+4.239 

+3.348 
+0.642 

+0.760 
+2.649 

+0.892 
+0.653 

+2.334 
+2.924 
+2.647 
+0.991 

+6.786 
+6.404 
+5.244 
+1.051 

Time of Day 

16:47:11.788 
16:50:22.737 
16:53:31.719 
16:56:39.281 
16:59:44.891 
17:02:56.857 

16:47:16.395 
16:50:30.405 
16:53:43.027 
16:56:51.501 
16:59:59.206 
17:03:09.024 

16:47:18.489 
16:50:32.737 
16:53:44.813 
16:56:52.650 
17:00:03.835 
17:03:12.314 

16:47:16.336 
16:50:27.395 
16:53:40.343 
16:56:50.642 
17:00:01.833 
17:03:12.785 

16:47:22.918 
16:50:39.936 
16:53:57.544 
16:57:14.875 
17:00:30.550 
17:03:45.234 

16:47:24.878 
16:50:45.105 
16:54:04.950 
16:57:23.635 
17:00:38.127 
17:03:51.568 

16:47:07.183 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Bruce Revennaugh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(53) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(20) Earl Zwickey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(67) Bob Kramer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

2:50.824 
2:51.811 
2:53.576 
2:51.034 
2:49.217 
2:51.863 

2:50.423 
2:51.795 
2:55.526 
2:50.766 
2:47.528 
2:51.586 

2:55.280 
2:56.233 
2:52.762 
2:52.644 
2:59.086 
2:52.027 

3:01.856 
2:59.652 
3:01.172 
2:57.597 
3:03.733 
2:58.862 

3:02.241 
3:02.364 
2:58.539 
3:02.107 
3:02.424 
3:00.258 

3:08.541 
3:08.600 
3:07.906 
3:05.613 
3:07.372 

3:12.258 
3:08.548 
3:07.441 
3:06.143 
3:11.477 

Diff 

+1.607 
+2.594 
+4.359 
+1.817 

+2.646 

+2.895 
+4.267 
+7.998 
+3.238 

+4.058 

+3.253 
+4.206 
+0.735 
+0.617 
+7.059 

+4.259 
+2.055 
+3.575 

+6.136 
+1.265 

+3.702 
+3.825 

+3.568 
+3.885 
+1.719 

+2.928 
+2.987 
+2.293 

+1.759 

+6.115 
+2.405 
+1.298 

+5.334 

Time of Day 

16:46:53.321 
16:49:44.145 
16:52:35.956 
16:55:29.532 
16:58:20.566 
17:01:09.783 
17:04:01.646 

16:46:54.439 
16:49:44.862 
16:52:36.657 
16:55:32.183 
16:58:22.949 
17:01:10.477 
17:04:02.063 

16:47:05.980 
16:50:01.260 
16:52:57.493 
16:55:50.255 
16:58:42.899 
17:01:41.985 
17:04:34.012 

16:47:05.704 
16:50:07.560 
16:53:07.212 
16:56:08.384 
16:59:05.981 
17:02:09.714 
17:05:08.576 

16:47:04.631 
16:50:06.872 
16:53:09.236 
16:56:07.775 
16:59:09.882 
17:02:12.306 
17:05:12.564 

16:47:13.533 
16:50:22.074 
16:53:30.674 
16:56:38.580 
16:59:44.193 
17:02:51.565 

16:47:08.978 
16:50:21.236 
16:53:29.784 
16:56:37.225 
16:59:43.368 
17:02:54.845 

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:10:11 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:45:32 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/21/2023 16:36 


