

River City Road Races

Sorted on Laps

River Cit	у коао	Races						501		þs	
Grou	p 2 & 4	ł		Circuit of The Am							
Race	2				1	/21/2023	16:36				
					,,,	10100					
Race	(20:00) Time) started at 16:	45:32								
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap	
1	60	Bruce Revennaugh	1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)	BRG w Red Strip	FJ-2	4	7	18:29.429	2:49.217	6	
2	53	Tom O'Grady	1962 Cooper T59 FJ	Blue	FJ-3	4	7	18:29.846	2:47.528	6	
3	20	Earl Zwickey	1965 Ginetta G4	Red	VA	4	7	19:01.795	2:52.027	7	
4	67	Bob Kramer	Triumph TR4	Blue	T-2	4	7	19:36.359	2:57.597	5	
5	66	Glenn Valdes	1966 Sunbeam Tiger	Orange	T-1	4	7	19:40.347	2:58.539	4	
6	122	Steven Schultze	1968 Volvo 122S	White & Red	T-2	4	6	17:19.348	3:05.613	5	
7	193	José Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	white/blue	T-1	4	6	17:22.628	3:06.143	5	
8	27	Jeffrey Walker	1961 Austin Healey sprite	black	SFP	4	6	17:24.640	3:05.610	5	
9	186	Lou Marchant	MG A	Green	VB	4	6	17:36.807	3:07.705	5	
10	94	Paul Nieman	1962 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce	Red	T-2	4	6	17:40.097	3:07.837	4	
11	750	David Tieh	1958 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint	Red	VB	4	6	17:40.568	3:10.299	4	
12	88	Gary Perser	1960 Austin Healey Sprite	Bright Blue	VC	4	6	18:13.017	3:14.684	6	
13	63	Gerald Black	1959 Morris Minor	Red	VC	4	6	18:19.351	3:13.441	6	
DNF	466	Ricardo Price	1952 Jaguar XK120	Silver	VA	4	1	1:34.966		1	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by				
0.417	77.456	2:47.528	73.277	53 - Tom O'Grady				
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard								

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:09:58 PM

River City Road Races

-						<u> </u>				_		
Group 2	2 & 4					Circuit of T	he Americas	s 3.410 miles				
Race 2	Race 2 1/21/2023 16:36											
Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:45:32												
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(60) Bruce Revennaugh			(27) Jeffre	y Walker			_					
1			16:46:53.321	1	0.100.5		16:47:11.788	I				
2	2:50.824	+1.607	16:49:44.145 16:52:35.956	2	3:10.949	+5.339	16:50:22.737	I				
3 4	2:51.811 2:53.576	+2.594 +4.359	16:52:35.956 16:55:29.532	3 4	3:08.982 3:07.562	+3.372 +1.952	16:53:31.719 16:56:39.281	l				
4	2:53.576	+4.359 +1.817	16:58:20.566	4 5	3:07.562 3:05.610	T 1.902	16:59:44.891	l				
6	2:49.217		17:01:09.783	6	3:11.966	+6.356	17:02:56.857	I				
7	2:51.863	+2.646	17:04:01.646	3	0.11.000	. 0.000		I				
				(186) Lou	Marchant							
(53) Tom O	'Grady			1			16:47:16.395	-				
1			16:46:54.439	2	3:14.010	+6.305	16:50:30.405	I				
2	2:50.423	+2.895	16:49:44.862	3	3:12.622	+4.917	16:53:43.027	I				
3	2:51.795	+4.267	16:52:36.657	4	3:08.474	+0.769	16:56:51.501	l				
4	2:55.526	+7.998	16:55:32.183	5	3:07.705		16:59:59.206	l				
5	2:50.766	+3.238	16:58:22.949	6	3:09.818	+2.113	17:03:09.024	I				
6	2:47.528		17:01:10.477					I				
7	2:51.586	+4.058	17:04:02.063	(94) Paul	Nieman		10.17.10.100	I				
(20) 51 7	wiekow			1	2.14.040	+6 444	16:47:18.489	I				
(20) Earl Zv	wickey		16-47-05-090	2	3:14.248	+6.411	16:50:32.737	I				
1	2:55.280	+3.253	16:47:05.980 16:50:01.260	3 4	3:12.076 3:07.837	+4.239	16:53:44.813 16:56:52.650	I				
2	2:55.280	+3.255	16:52:57.493	4 5	3:11.185	+3.348	17:00:03.835	l				
4	2:52.762	+0.735	16:55:50.255	6	3:08.479	+0.642	17:03:12.314	I				
4 5	2:52.644	+0.735	16:58:42.899	0	0.00.470	0.042		I				
6	2:59.086	+7.059	17:01:41.985	(750) Dav	id Tieh			I				
7	2:52.027		17:04:34.012	1			16:47:16.336	- 1				
				2	3:11.059	+0.760	16:50:27.395	I				
(67) Bob Kr	(67) Bob Kramer			3	3:12.948	+2.649	16:53:40.343	I				
1			16:47:05.704	4	3:10.299		16:56:50.642	I				
2	3:01.856	+4.259	16:50:07.560	5	3:11.191	+0.892	17:00:01.833	I				
3	2:59.652	+2.055	16:53:07.212	6	3:10.952	+0.653	17:03:12.785	I				
4	3:01.172	+3.575	16:56:08.384	(00) 0	Deserve			I				
5 6	2:57.597 3:03.733	+6.136	16:59:05.981 17:02:09.714	(88) Gary	reisei		16:47:22.918	— I				
6 7	2:58.862	+6.136	17:02:09.714	1	3:17.018	+2.334	16:47:22.918 16:50:39.936	I				
'	2.00.002	. 1.200		3	3:17.608	+2.334	16:53:57.544	I				
(66) Glenn	Valdes			4	3:17.331	+2.647	16:57:14.875	I				
1			16:47:04.631	5	3:15.675	+0.991	17:00:30.550	I				
2	3:02.241	+3.702	16:50:06.872	6	3:14.684		17:03:45.234	I				
3	3:02.364	+3.825	16:53:09.236					I				
4	2:58.539		16:56:07.775	(63) Gera	d Black							
5	3:02.107	+3.568	16:59:09.882	1			16:47:24.878	- 1				
6	3:02.424	+3.885	17:02:12.306	2	3:20.227	+6.786	16:50:45.105	I				
7	3:00.258	+1.719	17:05:12.564	3	3:19.845	+6.404	16:54:04.950	I				
(10C)				4	3:18.685	+5.244	16:57:23.635	I				
(122) Steve	en Schultze		10.47.40.500	5	3:14.492	+1.051	17:00:38.127	I				
1	2.09 5 4 4	+0.000	16:47:13.533	6	3:13.441		17:03:51.568	I				
2	3:08.541	+2.928 +2.987	16:50:22.074 16:53:30.674	(466) Di-	ardo Price			I				
3 4	3:08.600 3:07.906	+2.987 +2.293	16:56:38.580	(466) Rica	autrice		16:47:07.183	—				
4 5	3:07.900	. 2.2.00	16:59:44.193				.0.47.07.100	I				
6	3:07.372	+1.759	17:02:51.565					I				
(193) José Iturbe								l				
1	2.12.050	16 44 5	16:47:08.978					I				
2	3:12.258 3:08.548	+6.115 +2.405	16:50:21.236 16:53:29.784					I				
3	3:08.548	+2.405	16:56:37.225					I				
4	3:07.441 3:06.143	±1.290	16:59:43.368					I				
6	3:11.477	+5.334	17:02:54.845					I				
				•				1				
Chief Stev	ward - Cathy B	arnard										Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:10:11 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Orbits